8-1
Quik-Spec™
electrical
gear
8Quik-Spec™ electrical gear
BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007—July 2015    Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Contents
Description Page

PS2T48R1KGBF3-X 200A 480V
PS2T20R1KGBF3-X 200A 208V
Quik-Spec™ Power Module Switch catalog numbering system
Quik-Spec™
electrical
gear
Power Module Switch catalog number system
PS = Power Module Switch
Amp rating†
3 = 30A 1 = 100A 4 = 400A
6 = 60A 2 = 200A
Control transformer*†
T20 = 208 volt T48 = 480 volt
T24 = 240 volt T60 = 600 volt
Fire safety interface relay (3PDT, 10A, 12V)†
R1 = 120Vac coil R2 = 24Vdc coil
Optional key test switch
K = Key
Optional pilot light ON
G = Green R = Red W = White
Optional neutral lug††
N6 = 30-60A N2 = 200A
N1 = 100A N4 = 400A
Auxiliary contacts†
B = 2 NO/NC
Fire alarm voltage monitoring relay (to monitor shunt trip voltage)
F1 = Single-pole F3 = Three-pole**
Optional NEMA enclosures (Type 1 standard with no suffix designation required)
U = Type 3R Z = Type 12 Y = Type 4
PS 1 T48 R1 K G N1 B F1 U
* 100Va with primary and secondary fusing (120V secondary)                 ** Only for use with R1 option
† Required equipment.                                              †† Neutral lug rating should be equal to or greater than the switch amp rating.
Quik Ship program: switch - 3 days, panel -  10 days!
8Quik-Spec™ electrical gear
Quik-Spec™ Power Module — all-in-one elevator disconnect
8-6 BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007—July 2015    Eaton.com/bussmannseries
8 Quik-Spec™ electrical gear
Quik-Spec™ DC safety switch
DC safety switch catalog numbering system
Use this build-a-code to specify the exact Quik-Spec DC safety switch you need.
BD 1 6 1 F R
Prefix
BD = Heavy duty
DC safety switch
Poles
1 = 1-Pole
Voltage
6 = 600Vdc
Amps
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
Type
F = Fusible with
neutral
N = Non-fusible with
neutral
Enclosure type
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
W = NEMA 4X
Stainless
High visibility padlockable handle
Easy to operate with gloves and up
to three padlocks to protect
maintenance personnel
NEC 690.17 compliant label
Warns that the switch
terminals may be energized
in the open position
Visible switch contacts
Positive visual identification of
switch state
Door interlock
Prevents opening door while energized, but can be
manually overridden for testing or inspection.
Clear polycarbonate deadfront
Covers energized parts to provide added
protection against electrical hazards. Lineside stays
in place during fuse servicing.
Fused version for added protection
Fuse clips located on switch center pole to ensure
both clips are de-energized in OFF position. Meets
NEC® Article 690.16 that requires isolating the
fuse from all potential supply sources. Eaton
recommends using the Limitron fast-acting, current
limiting PVS-R Class RK5 fuse (order separately.)
NEMA 3R, 12 and 4X enclosures
Meet many application
requirements. 3R and 4X
stainless steel well suited for
isolating outdoor solar power
installations
Conduit knockouts
For easy conductor installation
Typical Wiring Diagram
Fused Non-Fused
Neutral Neutral
Line Line
LoadLoad
Dimensions - inAmps A B C Main lug capacity Neutral lug capacity ISC
30 16.35 8.87 9.89 #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 19.2
60 16.35 8.87 9.89 #2 AWG- #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 38.4
100 22.15 11.84 9.89 1/0 AWG- #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 64.0
200 28.27 16.66 11.26 250kcmil - #6 AWG Al/Cu #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 128.0
Amps A B C Main lug capacity Neutral lug capacity ISC
30 and 60
14.14 8.76 10.22 #2 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu #4 AWG - #14 AWG Al/Cu 19.2